

Helping you Help your land

WWOA PURPOSE "The Wisconsin Woodland Owners Association, Inc. was established in 1979 to advance the interests of woodland owners and the cause of forestry and to develop public appreciation for the value of Wisconsin woodlands and their importance in the economy and overall welfare of the state; to foster and to encourage the wise use and management of woodlands and all related resources in Wisconsin."



Phoenix-Falls Chapter of

The Wisconsin Woodland Owners Association is a group of landowners from several counties who support the State Wisconsin Woodland Owners Association (WWOA).

- We advance the interest of all woodland owners in the practice of sustainable Forestry, Wildlife Habitat, Timber Production, and Recreation management techniques.
- We assist in developing a public appreciation for the value of Wisconsin's woodlands and their importance in the economy and overall welfare of the state.

Phoenix-Falls Chapter WWOA Lucas Vold N7408 Sikowski Lane Crivitz, Wi 54114

Benefits of a Phoenix-Falls Chapter WWOA Membership

We meet with other landowners and share our experiences about managing woodlands.

We send periodic newsletters announcing up-coming Chapter events and other woodland management activities.

State DNR personnel participate in our Chapter events.

For Further Information Contact Phoenix-Falls Officers:

Randy Cooper, President	262-542-7906	
Judy Paust, Secretary	715-757-3722	
Ken Eisner, Treasurer	262-629-1413	
Lucas Vold, Past President	715-927-8994	
Jim Kingsbury, Publicity Delegate	715-850-1074	
Members at Large		
Ken Staffeldt 715-7	32-2592	

Dale Paust	715-757-3722
Tom Jacobs	715-856-6340
Ross Prior	920-897-2857

2019 Calendar of Events

Our Annual Meeting is presently being planned.

Spring Field Day:

No date or location has been set. If you are interested in hosting the field day on your woodlot, please call any Phoenix-Falls Board member.

Our Summer Picnic: will be held late July or early August. Stay tuned for date and location.

September 19-22, 2019 - WWOA's State Annual Meeting will be held at the Hotel Marshfield in Marshfield. There will be special tours, wonderful food and a time to share with fellow WWOA members.

Mer Phoenix- 2019 Dues is \$5.00 (ye	Membership Application Phoenix-Falls Chapter of WWOA 2019 Dues is \$5.00 (you must be a member of State WWOA)
Name: Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	Location of Woodlands
	County Acres
Mail to:	
Ken Eisner	
6193 Gwen Lane	
Allenton, WI 53002	